
 

 

 

IMPORTANT:
PLEASE COMPLETELY UNDERSTAND ALL USER INSTRUCTIONS AND SAFETY INFORMATION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT. AS WITH ANY HIGH TECH PRODUCT YOU WILL NEED TO 
ROUTINELY CHECK FOR LOOSE HARDWARE, CRACKS OR OTHER DAMAGE AND REPLACE ITEMS AS NECESSARY. DO NOT USE PRODUCT IF ANY OF THESE CONDITIONS EXIST.

TORPEDO VERSATORPEDO VERSA
BONTRAGER MONOBAR INSTALLATION

To mount the Torpedo Versa system on your Bontrager 
Monobar Extensions, you will need to purchase a separate 
Bontrager Speed Concept Between-the-Arms Mount Kit. 
See Trek for purchasing this separate piece. This part 
mounts to the Monobar to allow you to mount the cage to 
the extensions.

SPECIAL NOTICE:

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Attach the Speed Concept Between-the-Arms Mount to the Monobar using the hardware
    included in the kit.  Figure A
2. Remove the bottle from the Torpedo Versa System
3. Remove the cage from the Versa Mounting Plate using a 4mm Hex Wrench and an 8mm Open
    Ended Wrench
4. Remove both of the mounting clamps from the Torpedo Versa System using a 3mm Hex 
    Wrench.
5. There are three sets of mounting holes in the Between-the-Arms Mount; select which one 
     would work best by lining up the cage and �nding the ideal position. Figure B
6. If you plan on using either the Versa Computer Mount or the Aero Computer Mount, mount the
    cage and Versa Mounting Plate using the same hardware that was removed before.  Place the 
    M5 x 12mm Socket Head screw through an M5 washer, through the front slot in the cage, 
    through the mounting plate, and into the front hole of the selected position in the mount.  
    Place the longer M5 screw (14mm for Versa 500, 16mm for Versa 200) through the black Nylon
    Washer or Spacer, through an M5 washer, through the rear slot in the cage, through the mounting
    plate, and into the remaining hole in the mount. Figure C  
    NOTE: If you do not plan on using either of the computer mounts, you do not need to use the 
    mounting plate and can attach the cage directly to the Between-the-Arms Mount. 
7. Torque both cage screws to 20 in lbs (2.3 Nm)
8. Place the bottle back in the cage by rotating the bottle and pushing in. Once the bottle is 
    inserted, rotate the bottle back so the rear cage screw locks the bottle in place. Make sure the 
    rear tab of the cage slides into the rear bottle recess. Figure D
9. Follow the steps in the Torpedo Versa Instructions for setting up the bottle and adjusting the
    computer mount.
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TOOLS REQUIRED
3mm Hex Wrench
4mm Hex Wrench
8mm Open Ended Wrench
Torque Wrench up to 20 in lbs (2.3 Nm)

M5 x 12mm 
Socket Head Screw

M5 Flat Washer
(x2)

M5 x 14mm 
Socket Head Screw

M5 Nylon SpacerM5 Nylon Washer

FOR VERSA 500

Figure C

HARDWARE REQUIRED

M5 x 16mm 
Socket Head Screw

FOR VERSA 200


